
101 7:00 AM 10000 M Women (Senior) Final 

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 479 HMCS Herath Sri Lanka Army 36:35.36

2 480 ASN Bandara Sri Lanka Army 37:36.98

3 504 HMWGWM Herath Sri Lanka Army 38:18.27

4 415 HWC Damayanthi Sri Lanka Army 39:15.59

102 7:35 AM 5000 M Men (Junior) Final 

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 223 DM Dhanushka Sadaruwan Sri Lanka Army 15:05.98

2 315 SMVS Dilshan Sri Lanka Army 15:27.53

3 165 HMS Karunarathna Banda Sri Lanka Army 15:34.52

4 276 JAJT Jayakody Sri Lanka Air Force 15:44.05

5 359 NM Hewage Sri Lanka Navy 16:29.54

6 357 KDS Premarathne Sri Lanka Navy 16:49.92

103 7:45 AM 100 M Women (Junior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 848 LWDT Suludagoda Lyceum International School 12.27 +2.4

2 801 PADR Weerakkody Holly Family Convent 12.62

3 814 Kavidi Pahasara Dhamapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 12.81

4 811 RK Bryni Anujana Kumarathunga National College 12.89

5 433 SBSL Dissanayake Unattached 13.07

6 918 BHCD Wijaya Kumara Kularathne CC 13.36

103 7:45 AM 100 M Women (Junior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 865 D Bandara Dela Gateway College 12.25 +1.0

2 864 D Kodithuwakku Gateway College 12.66

3 844 M Sashika Sandeepani Vishaka Balika V Makola 12.70

4 497 RM Cheshani Buddhiyangani Holy Cross College 12.80

5 903 KK Thanukshi Ashini Princess Of Wales C Moratuwa 12.97

6 863 S Senevirathne Gateway College 13.27

7 843 G Selista Good Shepherd GMV 13.43

103 7:45 AM 100 M Women (Junior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 802 RK Senanayake Rathnawali Balika V Gampaha 12.79 +1.0

2 839 NDSE Gunarathne Colombo Internationl School 12.80

3 830 LTP Mendis Dharmashoka College 13.05

4 508 HR Dananjaya Sithmini Lyceum Internationl School 13.18

5 915 TMD Fernando OLV Convent 13.32

6 899 HP Mendis St.Anthony's Grils C 13.84

7 842 P Oneesha Ananda Balika V Colombo 13.85

104 8:30 AM 100m Women (Senior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 507 RM Rumeshika Ratnayake Lanka Lions Sports Club 11.72 +0.9

2 506 Shelinda Jansen Trackmaster Sports Club 11.93

3 401 WVL Sugandi Sri Lanka Army 11.97

4 439 WGE Emeshika Matara DAA 12.56

5 473 PKSU Madushani Sri Lanka Air Force 13.57
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104 8:30 AM 100m Women (Senior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 403 DTA De Silva Sri Lanka Army 11.75 +2.0

2 425 Shafiya Yamick Sri Lanka Army 11.91

3 499 AMRS Lakmali Monaragala DAA 12.75

4 406 RAIS Rajasinghe Sri Lanka Army 12.82

105 8:45 AM 100m Men (Junior) Heat - 1 

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 10.94 +1.7

2 675 Hirusha Hashen Trackmaster SP 10.98

3 662 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Rahula College Matara 11.26

4 671 KMT Sathsara Rashmi Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 11.53

5 682 KNK Perera St.Joseph's College Colombo 11.80

6 674 HRN Nonis Lyceum International School 11.85

7 705 HPC Yashan dilhara St.Benedict's College 12.05

8 657 ADD Nilshan Ashoka Vidyalaya 12.25

9 701 BA Kisara Geeneth Thurstan College 12.76

105 8:45 AM 100m Men (Junior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 746 SK Ayesh Mihiranga G/Mahinda College 10.94 +1.2

2 778 UAST Kumara Pannala MV Pannala 11.21

3 681 SKK Sadisha St.Peter's College Colombo 11.44

4 622 WUMAB Weerabaddange G/Darmashoka College 11.49

5 633 SH Sandeepa Lyceum Internationl School 11.68

6 720 MNM Nafis G/Vidayaloka College 11.82

7 672 DVD Amesh Dasun Holy Cross College 12.12

8 700 KAD Samitha Madushanka Royal College Colombo 12.17

9 656 DD Pamitha Mihiruth St.Joseph's College Colombo 12.23

105 8:45 AM 100m Men (Junior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 664 DI Weerarathne Leeds International School Matara 10.96 +2.1

2 762 AM Wasantha St.Anthony's College 11.28

3 683 MDH De Silva St.Joseph's College Colombo 11.49

4 710 WMAV Fonseka St.Benedict's College 11.59

5 724 AL Ahneth Areej AL Hira Maha Vidyalaya 11.71

6 769 WAAAU Wijethunge Trinity College 11.73

7 603 CH Hewage DS Senanayake College 11.86

8 651 Showan Levion St.Anthony's College 12.25

106 9:00 AM 100m Men (Senior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 183 MVS De Silva Sri Lanka Army 10.80 +1.7

2 181 KSL Wickramasinghe Sri Lanka Army 10.94

3 139 DSRMYS Samaranayake Sri Lanka Army 10.95

4 375 PGGC Ranaweera Kandy DAA 11.07

5 145 RPST Rajapaksha Sri Lanka Army 11.20

6 317 TMCS Jayashantha Sri Lanka Army 11.26

7 243 M Premthas Sri Lanka Army 11.36

8 341 MA Ivas Sri Lanka Army 11.88

106 9:00 AM 100m Men (Senior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks



1 344 ANJ Wijesekara Sri Lanka Army 10.64 +1.2

2 197 BDCS Dharmakeerthi Sri Lanka Army 10.66

3 217 TMSD Sanjaya Sri Lanka Army 10.77

4 340 RVGMF Udayar Sri Lanka Army 11.08

5 138 URSS Bandara Sri Lanka Army 11.12

6 152 SDAD Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Army 11.19

7 380 DM Rajitha Dassanayake St. Mary's College 11.28

8 157 MDC Prabath Sri Lanka Army 11.32

106 9:00 AM 100m Men (Senior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 225 RPKN Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 10.76 +0.6

2 194 CM Yodasinghe Sri Lanka Army 10.78

3 336 ALM Ashroff Sri Lanka Army 10.93

4 113 WPDK Wijerathne  Sri Lanka Army 11.05

5 316 HDPD Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 11.21

6 126 GRTM Jinadasa Sri Lanka Army 11.31

7 284 K Kavinda Sri Lanka Air Force 11.31

106 9:00 AM 100m Men (Senior) Heat - 4

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 191 FDC Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 10.65 +2.3

2 208 ASM Safan Sri Lanka Army 10.73

3 110 HSS Kumara Sri Lanka Army 10.88

4 151 KHAC Viduranga Gunasena Sri Lanka Army 11.06

5 258 KAE Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 11.16

6 144 ALD Safeer Unattached 11.26

7 129 YDN Fernando Sri Lanka Army 11.29

107 9:00 AM Pole Vault Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 829 UT Wickramasekara Newstead Grils College 2.90

108 9:00 AM Triple Jump Women (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 436 KAA Sewwandi Sri Lanka Army 12.50

2 426 R Randi Himasha Cooray Sri Lanka Army 12.44

3 482 AUK Mayun Sri Lanka Navy 11.68

4 459 KAS Dulanjani Sri Lanka Air Force 11.63

5 460 DD Mohottala Sri Lanka Air Force 11.29

109 9:00 AM Shot Put (7.260kg) Men (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 210 WSM Fernando Sri Lanka Army 16.95

2 364 AJD Perera Sri Lanka Navy 14.07

3 342 BD Delvita Sri Lanka Army 13.81

4 306 AMM Perera Government Services (SL Police) 13.71

5 227 S Jayakodi Sri Lanka Army 13.67

6 268 RMSC Ranasinghe Sri Lanka Air Force 13.52

7 167 HD Mahaliyana Unattached 13.27

8 236 RAKB Pathmakumara Sri Lanka Army 11.74

110 9:00 AM Hammer Throw (6.000kg) Men (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 723 KT Mathumithan St.Joseph's College Trincomalee NQ



111 9:15 AM 400m Women (Junior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 825 WVR Gayesha Ananda Balika V Colombo 59.59

2 823 S Dilsha Lyceum International School 1:02.10

3 916 SS Serasinghe Seewali CC 1:02.19

4 858 SAS Nehansa Janadipathi Balika V Nawala 1:03.50

5 834 BWGA Rangajeewa Girls Highschool Kandy 1:04.25

6 866 PAMM Dilrukshi Taxila CC Horana 1:05.41

7 826 HGK Dasanya Ranasinghe Seethadevi Girls  College 1:06.81

8 820 T Costha Lyceum International School 1:10.17

111 9:15 AM 400m Women (Junior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 869 K Edirisinghe Trackmaster SP 57.44

2 854 PGY Nilumindi yapa Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 1:00.29

3 819 R Karunarathne Lyceum International School 1:00.46

4 803 KG Sudewani Senesa Gothami Balika V 1:00.99

5 917 GSN Gamanpila Kularathne CC 1:03.03

6 879 BPGP Methuli Balasooriya Rangiri Dambulla CC 1:06.59

7 913 MT Tiloka Sri Narada MV 1:14.08

111 9:15 AM 400m Women (Junior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 832 MHJ Uthapala Holly Cross College 57.82

2 498 MG Charuni Pramudika Henegama National CC 1:00.77

3 478 PG Navodya madumadavi KG/MW/Balawathgama MV 1:01.48

4 812 KDC Prasangi Janadipathi Balika V Nawala 1:01.99

5 804 NH Anarkali De Silva Dharmashoka College 1:04.59

6 813 WDRMA Karunarathne Holly Family Convent 1:06.40

7 859 NDI Wickramasena Lumbini College Colombo 1:13.06

112 9:30 AM 400m Women (Senior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 424 MANH Fernando Prince of Wales College, Moratuwa 58.46

2 483 WHM Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 59.78

3 408 DGKS Jayasinghe Sri Lanka Army 59.93

4 468 UGD Sandamali Sri Lanka Air Force 1:02.00

5 471 AAN Sanjeewani Sri Lanka Air Force 1:02.30

112 9:30 AM 400m Women (Senior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 502 DMTD Karunarathne Sri Lanka Schools AA 55.73

2 484 WSH Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 57.77

3 870 MGP Vihari Ranasinghe Unattached 59.96

4 924 APKSM Abayrathne Sri Lanka Army 1:00.92

113 9:45 AM 400m Men (Junior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 673 VK Silva Holy Cross College 50.13

2 737 WMU Kawishka Sri Bandara Alpatha MV Alpatha 50.92

3 762 AM Wasantha St.Anthony's College 51.16

4 692 RRK Maduranga St.Ann's College Kurunagala 51.32

5 658 NKD Kumarasiri Mahanama College 51.77

6 638 UH Hasudu Nethsara Lumbini College Colombo 05 53.88

7 925 EMDI Senevirathne Hanwalla CC 54.58

8 666 MA Jamaldeen Zahira College Colombo 58.39



113 9:45 AM 400m Men (Junior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 743 KMD Dharshana Ambagamuwa CC 49.56

2 753 AMAC Adikari Sir John Kothalawala MV 52.30

3 695 MNH Samahin Anuruddha Kumara College 53.15

4 926 Kanchaka Uwanriya Giradurukotte CC 53.70

5 758 EMTPU Ekanayake St.Anthony's College 54.38

6 653 MAD Thilina Darshana Sandaruwan St.Anthony's College 56.94

7 632 Kavindu Nethmina Lyceum Internationl School 57.67

113 9:45 AM 400m Men (Junior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 693 HHRS Jayasundara St.Ann's College Kurunagala 48.70

2 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 49.84

3 763 RT Kumara St.Anthony's College 51.07

4 752 RPDAT Rajapaksha Sir John Kothalawala MV 51.28

5 639 SDLD Methviri Mahanama College 52.14

6 625 K Perera Lyceum Internationl School 54.31

7 619 AG Ramidu Roshan Gunathilaka Ananda College Colombo 55.31

8 650 WKD Milindu Nikesh St.Anthony's College 1:01.26

114 10:00 AM 400m Men (Senior) Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 184 HKK Kumarage Sri Lanka Army 47.26

2 182 HVD Deshan Sri Lanka Army 47.78

3 139 DSRMYS Samaranayake Sri Lanka Army 48.17

4 199 AMLP Gunarathne Sri Lanka Army 48.78

5 296 KVP Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 49.72

6 311 SD Yapa Sri Lanka Army 52.15

7 264 DPT Kushan Sri Lanka Army 53.89

114 10:00 AM 400m Men (Senior) Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 207 KDKK Pabasara Niku Sri Lanka Army 46.95

2 260 HM Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 48.22

3 285 MGDDM Silva Sri Lanka Air Force 48.79

4 137 MKS Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 51.49

5 361 AE Lakmal Sri Lanka Navy 51.58

6 324 BM nawshad Sri Lanka Army DQ

114 10:00 AM 400m Men (Senior) Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 189 RMRN Rajakaruna Sri Lanka Army 47.63

2 203 YMWGSD Gunarathna Sri Lanka Army 47.76

3 339 RPAD Predeep Kumara Sri Lanka Army 48.17

4 343 RP Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 48.91

5 224 HDR Madushan Sri Lanka Army 48.96

6 363 KKK Senavirathne Sri Lanka Navy 49.98

114 10:00 AM 400m Men (Senior) Heat - 4

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 187 RPI Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 47.30

2 196 DMHS Karunarathne Sri Lanka Army 47.41

3 239 SMASM Subasinghe Sri Lanka Navy 49.13

4 325 DM Bogoda Sri Lanka Army 49.49



5 233 PA Jeewan Kumara Sri Lanka Army 50.59

6 122 HL Navishka Dulshan Isipathana College - Colombo 51.28

115 10:30 AM High Jump Men (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 626 U Thennakoon Lyceum Internationl School 2.02

2 307 RPNP Thenuja Unattached 1.90

3 709 AR Pasan Dilhara St.Benedict's College 1.90

4 750 AKD De Silva Dharmasoka College 1.85

5 367 WPCD Weerasinghe Henegama Central College 1.85

6 688 BMT Rajitha Welimada CC 1.80

116 10:30 AM Triple Jump Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 857 HAN Neha Hettiarachchi Holy Cross College 11.86 -0.7

2 840 KPSRR Sewwandi Sujatha Vidyalaya 11.63 -1.4

3 836 SRDMS Ashani Senevirathne Girls Highschool Kandy 11.46 -1.2

117 1:30 PM Javelin Throw Women (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 411 HLND Lekamge Sri Lanka Army 53.66

2 410 BL Nadeeka Lakmali Sri Lanka Army 50.13

3 445 HPDH Maduwanthi Sri Lanka Air Force 48.02

4 417 SPH Sewwandi Sri Lanka Army 40.05

118 1:30 PM Pole Vault Women (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 404 KLHSK Perera Sri Lanka Army 3.65 *NSLR

2 491 WIU Silva Sri Lanka Navy 3.40

3 458 SD Ranasinhghe Sri Lanka Air Force 3.30

4 457 KACK Kodithuwakku Sri Lanka Air Force 3.20

119 1:30 PM Hammer Throw (7.260kg) Men (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 107 HMA Sanjaya Bandara Sri Lanka Army 46.85

2 228 KKDM Dharamasena Sri Lanka Army 46.82

3 234 MDR Sisira Kumara Sri Lanka Army 46.66

4 154 WGSR Kumarasin Sri Lanka Army 45.71

5 333 KG Tuder Sri Lanka Army 43.43

6 143 IADEP Alensan Unattached 41.57

7 174 PKL Prabhasana Sri Lanka Army 41.19

8 235 NRD Nishanka Sri Lanka Army 37.39

120 2:50 PM 100m Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 848 LWDT Suludagoda Lyceum International School 12.19 +2.5

2 865 D Bandara Dela Gateway College 12.23

3 844 M Sashika Sandeepani Vishaka Balika V Makola 12.57

4 801 PADR Weerakkody Holly Family Convent 12.59

5 864 D Kodithuwakku Gateway College 12.60

6 839 NDSE Gunarathne Colombo Internationl School 12.74

7 802 RK Senanayake Rathnawali Balika V Gampaha 12.80

8 497 RM Cheshani Buddhiyangani Holy Cross College 12.82

121 3:00 PM 100m Women (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks



1 403 DTA De Silva Sri Lanka Army 11.63 +2.5

2 507 RM Rumeshika Ratnayake Lanka Lions Sports Club 11.68

3 425 Shafiya Yamick Sri Lanka Army 11.82

4 401 WVL Sugandi Sri Lanka Army 11.87

5 506 Shelinda Jansen Trackmaster Sports Club 11.87

6 499 AMRS Lakmali Monaragala DAA 12.59

7 439 WGE Emeshika Matara DAA 12.63

8 406 RAIS Rajasinghe Sri Lanka Army 12.85

122 3:00 PM High Jump Men (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 209 SAT Dasan Sri Lanka Army 2.08

2 179 BRIU Kumara Sri Lanka Army 2.04

3 251 WIK Piyasiri Sri Lanka Army 1.95

4 273 WPAK Pathirana Sri Lanka Air Force 1.95

5 369 RAMR Srimal Sri Lanka Army 1.95

123 3:00 PM Shot Put (6.000kg) Men (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 654 WTR Alwis Panadura Royal College 15.51

2 680 MV Newan St.Joseph's College Colombo 13.54

3 661 WM Uvidu Sudaraka Rahula College Matara 13.42

4 723 KT Mathumithan St.Joseph's College Trincomalee 13.00

5 629 J Philips Lyceum Internationl School 12.15

6 685 DI White St.Joseph's College Colombo 12.05

7 714 Steve S Fernado St.Benedict's College 10.97

8 655 AR Ahamed Aiman Unattached 10.62

124 3:00 PM Javelin Throw (600g) Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 928 SDLK Hapuarachchi Sumana Balika VIdyalaya Ratnapura 37.88

2 902 GNS Peris Central College   33.45

3 901 AMSD Athapaththu Central College   29.98

4 885 P Hansamali Amasha Mapalagama Siri Sunanda NC 25.42

5 837 DO Wijerathne Visakha Vidyalaya 25.42

6 910 Sachini Samarasekara Gateway College 22.59

125 3:10 PM 100m Men (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 746 SK Ayesh Mihiranga G/Mahinda College 10.91 +2.5

2 675 Hirusha Hashen Trackmaster SP 10.95

3 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 10.95

4 664 DI Weerarathne Leeds International School Matara 11.01

5 778 UAST Kumara Pannala MV Pannala 11.12

6 681 SKK Sadisha St.Peter's College Colombo 11.24

7 662 Tharushka Bashitha Udagedara Rahula College Matara 11.24

8 762 AM Wasantha St.Anthony's College 11.31

126 3:20 PM 100m Men (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 194 CM Yodasinghe Sri Lanka Army 10.53 +2.5

2 197 BDCS Dharmakeerthi Sri Lanka Army 10.53

3 217 TMSD Sanjaya Sri Lanka Army 10.54

4 191 FDC Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 10.56

5 208 ASM Safan Sri Lanka Army 1064

6 344 ANJ Wijesekara Sri Lanka Army 10.64



7 183 MVS De Silva Sri Lanka Army 10.65

8 225 RPKN Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 10.76

127 3:30 PM 400m Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 832 MHJ Uthapala Holly Cross College 56.41

2 869 K Edirisinghe Trackmaster SP 56.80

3 825 WVR Gayesha Ananda Balika V Colombo 59.42

4 498 MG Charuni Pramudika Henegama National CC 59.84

5 854 PGY Nilumindi yapa Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 1:00.66

6 819 R Karunarathne Lyceum International School 1:00.89

7 803 KG Sudewani Senesa Gothami Balika V 1:01.89

8 823 S Dilsha Lyceum International School 1:02.57

127 T 3:30 PM 400m Women (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 413 BSL Mendis Sri Lanka Army 56.01

128 3:40 PM 400m Women (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 502 DMTD Karunarathne Sri Lanka Schools AA 56.17

2 483 WHM Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 57.75

3 424 MANH Fernando Prince of Wales College, Moratuwa 57.91

4 484 WSH Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 58.38

5 870 MGP Vihari Ranasinghe Unattached 1:00.05

6 408 DGKS Jayasinghe Sri Lanka Army 1:00.75

7 468 UGD Sandamali Sri Lanka Air Force 1:01.47

8 924 APKSM Abayrathne Sri Lanka Army 1:01.64

129 3:50 PM 400m Men (Junior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 693 HHRS Jayasundara St.Ann's College Kurunagala 48.24

2 743 KMD Dharshana Ambagamuwa CC 49.05

3 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 50.11

4 673 VK Silva Holy Cross College 50.13

5 737 WMU Kawishka Sri Bandara Alpatha MV Alpatha 50.74

6 763 RT Kumara St.Anthony's College 51.19

7 762 AM Wasantha St.Anthony's College 52.05

8 753 AMAC Adikari Sir John Kothalawala MV 52.15

130 4:00 PM 400m Men (Senior) Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 184 HKK Kumarage Sri Lanka Army 47.00

2 207 KDKK Pabasara Niku Sri Lanka Army 47.17

3 187 RPI Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 47.63

4 196 DMHS Karunarathne Sri Lanka Army 47.71

5 189 RMRN Rajakaruna Sri Lanka Army 47.92

6 203 YMWGSD Gunarathna Sri Lanka Army 48.34

7 182 HVD Deshan Sri Lanka Army 48.34

8 139 DSRMYS Samaranayake Sri Lanka Army 48.91

131 4:15 PM 1500m Men (Junior) Streight Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

132 4:30 PM 1500m Men Senior Final



Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 304 RADH Kumara Government Services (SL Police) 3:51.26

2 263 KDNC Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Army 3:53.42

3 288 ADL Prathapa Sri Lanka Air Force 3:53.54

4 314 HS Sankalpa Sri Lanka Army 3:54.93

5 330 RA Sanjeewa Lakmal Sri Lanka Army 3:58.50

6 244 MTAK Sameera Sri Lanka Army 4:07.16

7 313 MLS Wickramasinghe Sri Lanka Army 4:07.72

201 07.30 Hrs. 3000m Steeple Chase Women Junior Final Not held

202 07:45 Hrs 3000m Steeple Chase Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 409 UKN Ratnayake Sri Lanka Army 9:47.47

203 08:00 Hrs. 3000m Steeple Chase Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 696 GWGRL Herath Wariyapola Sri Sumangala C 11:09.50

2 742 WK Chamidu Maleesha Hunuwa;a Dharmaraja College 11:11.24

204 08:15 Hrs. 3000m Steeple Chase Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 141 HMEUB Herath Sri Lanka Army 9:10.28

2 277 WBM Samarajeewa Sri Lanka Air Force 9:14.93

3 160 TMLC Gunarathne Sri Lanka Army 9:15.85

4 165 HMS Karunarathna Banda Sri Lanka Army 9:16.35

5 330 RA Sanjeewa Lakmal Sri Lanka Army 9:35.06

6 155 GJDHK Jayasinghe Sri Lanka Army 9:35.53

7 381 M Sachndra Romesh Colombo DAA 10:16.90

8 222 GMPK Walgamman Sri Lanka Army 10:31.61

205 08:30 Hrs. High Jump Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 855 RP Gamage Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 1.65

2 831 IAI Minoli Fernando Holly Cross College 1.63

3 852 KS Sadithya Samudra Devi Balika V 1.61

4 907 WI Nethmini Vijayaba National School Maho 1.55

5 904 HMK Kumari Herath Ibbagamuwa CC Ibbagamuwa 1.55

6 824 K Wickramarathne Lyceum International School 1.55

7 892 WLR Dilshani Sumana Balika V 1.45

206 08:30 Hrs. Long Jump Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 675 Hirusha Hashen Trackmaster SP 7.67 *NJSLR -0.9

2 386 PKA Pasindu Malshan St.Joseph's College 7.36 + 0.7

3 728 HL Sandaru Nethsara Richmend College Galle 7.02 - 0.5

4 771 JS Mivanda Loyala College Bopitiya 6.94 - 1.0

5 637 AK Korala Colombo DAA 6.89 +0.5

6 377 DMHK Dissanayake Sri Gnanodaya CC Wariyapola 6.59 +0.5

7 725 HAOC Hettiarachchi Wekada Maha Vidyalaya 6.57 +0.5

8 608 KA Shehan Madusha Central College Kuliyapitiya 6.57 +0.5

207 08:30 Hrs. Hammer Throw Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

Day Two - 11th February, 2022



1 489 LPW Thisarani Sri Lanka Navy 41.30

2 447 HAA Lakshani Sri Lanka Air Force 40.83

3 448 JMI Sandamali Sri Lanka Air Force 36.30

4 423 WMS Nisansala Rathnasiri Sri Lanka Army 35.99

5 887 LPS Sasikala Matara DAA 35.82

208 08:30 Hrs. 200m Women Junior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 848 LWDT Suludagoda Lyceum International School 25.44 N/A

2 825 WVR Gayesha Ananda Balika V Colombo 25.53

3 903 KK Thanukshi Ashini Princess Of Wales C Moratuwa 26.74

4 814 Kavidi Pahasara Dhamapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 26.77

5 843 G Selista Good Shepherd GMV 27.47

6 863 S Senevirathne Gateway College 27.56

7 899 HP Mendis St.Anthony's Grils C 29.30

208 08:30 Hrs. 200m Women Junior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 869 K Edirisinghe Trackmaster SP 25.04 +0.9

2 832 MHJ Uthapala Holly Cross College 25.21

3 497 RM Cheshani Buddhiyangani Holy Cross College 26.01

4 864 D Kodithuwakku Gateway College 26.13

5 858 SAS Nehansa Janadipathi Balika V Nawala 27.34

6 826 HGK Dasanya Ranasinghe Seethadevi Girls  College 28.88

7 509 WK Madhra Maduwanthi Korasa Ranasinghe MV DQ

209 08:45 Hrs. 200m Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 507 RM Rumeshika Ratnayake Lanka Lions Sports Club 24.40 +0.9

2 484 WSH Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 25.52

3 439 WGE Emeshika Matara DAA 25.60

4 483 WHM Fernando Sri Lanka Navy 25.72

5 408 DGKS Jayasinghe Sri Lanka Army 26.61

6 476 LPGA Indumathi Karunathilaka Para Athletics 28.48

210 09:00 Hrs. 200m Men Junior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 693 HHRS Jayasundara St.Ann's College Kurunagala 22.08 +0.5

2 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 22.14

3 664 DI Weerarathne Leeds International School Matara 22.76

4 658 NKD Kumarasiri Mahanama College 23.41

5 720 MNM Nafis G/Vidayaloka College 23.99

6 724 AL Ahneth Areej AL Hira Maha Vidyalaya 24.00

7 656 DD Pamitha Mihiruth St.Joseph's College Colombo 24.86

8 612 EAUAD Ekanayake Yapahuwa Subasena MV 26.51

210 09:00 Hrs. 200m Men Junior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 746 SK Ayesh Mihiranga G/Mahinda College 22.26 +0.5

2 778 UAST Kumara Pannala MV Pannala 22.59

3 630 T Piumal Lyceum Internationl School 23.57

4 926 Kanchaka Uwanriya Giradurukotte CC 23.89

5 694 LAO praveen Milroy St.Ann's College Kurunagala 24.04

6 674 HRN Nonis Lyceum International School 24.21

7 740 S Shehan Sadeepa Mapalagama Sirisunanda NS 25.11

8 606 RD Achintha Ruchiran Central College Kuliyapitiya 25.15



211 09:15 Hrs. 200m Men Senior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 208 ASM Safan Sri Lanka Army 21.48 +0.6

2 225 RPKN Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 22.04

3 285 MGDDM Silva Sri Lanka Air Force 22.41

4 157 MDC Prabath Sri Lanka Army 22.78

5 152 SDAD Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Army 22.91

6 137 MKS Lakshan Sri Lanka Army 22.99

211 09:15 Hrs. 200m Men Senior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 191 FDC Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 21.58 +1.1

2 219 NBAC Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Army 21.67

3 138 URSS Bandara Sri Lanka Army 22.40

4 376 WD Kavindu Anjana Lyceum International School Wattala 22.45

5 258 KAE Madusanka Sri Lanka Army 22.76

6 156 PAH Kumarasinghe Unattached 22.78

211 09:15 Hrs. 200m Men Senior Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 214 HGS Shinal Sri Lanka Army 21.83 +0.5

2 260 HM Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 21.85

3 139 DSRMYS Samaranayake Sri Lanka Army 21.90

4 316 HDPD Gayashan Sri Lanka Army 22.52

5 382 AMM Riswan Lanka Lions SC 23.26

6 284 K Kavinda Sri Lanka Air Force 23.40

212 09:30 Hrs. 800m Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 871 TGH Dulanjana Praddepani Wickramabahu CC Gampola 2:22.07

2 478 PG Navodya madumadavi KG/MW/Balawathgama MV 2:23.08

3 815 S Kawshika Lyceum International School 2:28.47

4 803 KG Sudewani Senesa Gothami Balika V 2:29.09

5 879 BPGP Methuli Balasooriya Rangiri Dambulla CC 2:30.87

6 822 I Bagya Lyceum International School 2:34.86

7 821 N Gunawardena Lyceum International School 2:44.40

8 894 DMMD Premakumara Elapatha Maha Vidyalaya 2:49.08

9 912 WVP Saranga Sri Narada MV 3:00.15

213 09:45 Hrs. 800m Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 470 KGNMA Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 2:10.28

2 870 MGP Vihari Ranasinghe Unattached 2:13.61

3 467 KAD Sandakanthi Sri Lanka Air Force 2:13.87

4 872 WMK Nirmali Wickramasinghe Wickramabahu CC Gampola 2:15.68

5 471 AAN Sanjeewani Sri Lanka Air Force 2:20.25

214 10:00 Hrs. 800m Men Junior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 930 JPDP Jyasinghe Ratnapura DAA 1:59.89

2 620 VGL Madusanka Unattached 2:00.23

3 754 GDLA Gurusinghe Senanayake National College 2:00.77

4 729 ERAL Gunathilaka Polonnaruwa DAA 2:03.76

5 385 B Anushka Lakshan Sri/Gnanodaya MMV 2:06.00

6 735 RMI Udith Madhuwantha Central College Kuliyapitiya 2:10.48



7 931 WAWN Wadasinghe Pathadumbara MV Walala 2:15.28

214 10:00 Hrs. 800m Men Junior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 623 A Benedict Lyceum Internationl School 2:01.26

2 602 SN Ranaweera Trinity College 2:02.83

3 707 WA Tharindu Nimesh St.Benedict's College 2:04.02

4 677 KVP Harshana Ananda Sasthralaya 2:11.76

5 387 SP Banuka Promod Korasa Ranasinghe MV 2:15.93

6 653 MAD Thilina Darshana Sandaruwan St.Anthony's College 2:17.03

214 10:00 Hrs. 800m Men Junior Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 737 WMU Kawishka Sri Bandara Alpatha MV Alpatha 2:02.07

2 713 PARC Shakya Perera St.Benedict's College 2:04.60

3 648 SD Hasantha Shehane Dilranga MO/Wellassa National School 2:05.76

4 619 AG Ramidu Roshan Gunathilaka Ananda College Colombo 2:07.74

5 640 RMH Navodya Mahanama College 2:11.43

6 741 RA Anushka Dilshan Hunuwa;a Dharmaraja College 2:21.57

215 10:15 Hrs. 800m Men Senior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 196 DMHS Karunarathne Sri Lanka Army 1:55.31

2 319 C Aravindan Sri Lanka Army 1:55.45

3 263 KDNC Wijesinghe Sri Lanka Army 1:55.48

4 221 GSRK Perera Sri Lanka Army 1:56.02

5 368 WAK Roshmika Dharmaraja College kandy 1:56.41

6 322 V Shanlee Sri Lanka Army 1:57.15

7 265 RDBN Wimalasiri Sri Lanka Army 1:58.82

215 10:15 Hrs. 800m Men Senior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 262 WAD Kumara Sri Lanka Army 1:53.69

2 162 ND Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 1:53.81

3 343 RP Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 1:53.84

4 329 MMK Kushantha Sri Lanka Army 1:54.09

5 286 GV udayanga Sri Lanka Air Force 1:56.27

6 356 GGGMS Suraweera Sri Lanka Navy 1:59.29

7 116 DMDAKS Dissanayake Sri Lanka Army 2:00.30

215 10:15 Hrs. 800m Men Senior Heat - 3

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 314 HS Sankalpa Sri Lanka Army 1:55.15

2 172 LSD Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 1:55.34

3 118 EMRSK Ekanayake Sri Lanka Army 1:55.85

4 304 RADH Kumara Government Services (SL Police) 1:55.86

5 313 MLS Wickramasinghe Sri Lanka Army 1:56.90

6 312 EAH Piumal Sri Lanka Army 1:58.14

216 10:30 Hrs. High Jump Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 438 HBMWSDK Mahagedara Sri Lanka Army 1.54

2 434 G Yasodha Thejani Dinukshika Sri Lanka Army 1.50

3 463 SBWSSAWMSM Sooriyampola Sri Lanka Air Force 1.45

4 416 HMSD Herath Sri Lanka Army 1.45



217 10:30 Hrs. Long Jump Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 205 DAGJP Wimalasiri Sri Lanka Army 7.82 + 0.5

2 185 LG Dhananjaya Sri Lanka Army 7.59 - 1.8

3 272 DM Liyanapathiranage Sri Lanka Air Force 7.53 - 1.4

4 215 KKMK Karunasena Sri Lanka Army 7.52 + 0.5

5 164 HBMYPB Herath Sri Lanka Army 7.48 +0.5

6 251 WIK Piyasiri Sri Lanka Army 7.26 +1.0

7 231 JHG sampath Sri Lanka Army 7.10 - 1.8

8 266 SD Ludowyke Unattached 6.87 - 1..5

218 10:30 Hrs. Shot Put Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 816 I Malkanthi Lyceum International School 10.57

2 874 KNW karunarathne Taxila CC Horana 9.47

3 910 Sachini Samarasekara Gateway College 9.45

4 807 U Nisuli Sasvindi Sri Sumangala Balika MV 8.60

5 817 D Jayakody Lyceum International School 8.55

6 867 JHS Jayamaha Yapahuwa Subasen MV 7.57

7 850 KM Pabasara Hansana Visakha Vidyalaya 7.27

219 10:30 Hrs. Javelin Throw Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 698 DD Fernando St.Mary's College 60.18

2 390 TS Fernando St.Peter's College 54.63

3 660 T Hashan Wijerathne WP/K/Pothivil MV 51.93

4 627 R Athukorala Lyceum Internationl School 46.47

5 689 RMS Tharidu Vijerathne Vijayaba NS Maho 46.18

6 715 AG Senuth Manthila  St.Benedict's College 43.76

7 611 BAK Maduranga Yapahuwa Subasena MV 40.75

8 712 ANS Silva St.Benedict's College 40.02

220 10:45 Hrs. 100m Hurdles Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 433 SBSL Dissanayake Unattached 15.24 -0.8

2 849 Ishina Arsakularathne Holy Family Convent Kalutara 16.59

3 889 RPH Maleesha Hemachandra Maliyadeva Balika V 16.98

4 918 BHCD Wijaya Kumara Kularathne CC 17.11

5 824 K Wickramarathne Lyceum International School 17.79

221 11:00 Hrs. 100m Hurdles Women Senior Streight Final

222 11:30 Hrs. 110m Hurdles Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 641 DMNK Bandara Royal College Colombo 14.02 +0.7

2 679 KRS Perera St.Sebastian College 14.67

3 635 Sandun Kosala Lyceum Internationl School 15.21

4 683 MDH De Silva St.Joseph's College Colombo 15.22

5 728 HL Sandaru Nethsara Richmend College Galle 15.52

6 706 SKA Minol  Ineeh Dismitha St.Benedict's College 17.77

223 11:45 Hrs. 110m Hurdles Men Senior Heat - 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 134 KDD Ariyarathne Sri Lanka Army 15.00 +0.4

2 104 SD Damith Dananjaya Sri Lanka Army 15.12

3 158 ANM Nasiv Sri Lanka Army 15.48



4 354 AASS Amarathunga Sri Lanka Navy 15.69

5 294 JPNP Hemachandra Sri Lanka Army 17.21

223 11:45 Hrs. 110m Hurdles Men Senior Heat - 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 190 RRD Ranathunga Sri Lanka Army 14.13 +0.8

2 163 JMCM Jayasekara Sri Lanka Army 15.55

3 275 KRI Perera Sri Lanka Air Force 15.81

4 131 RGD Ilangakoon Sri Lanka Army 16.07

224 13:30 Hrs. Pole Vault Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 643 WTM Silva Maris Stella College Negombo 4.00

2 920 C Thusanthan J/Mahajana College 3.90

3 644 GLN Malshan Gonsalwez College Pamunugama 3.70

3 645 TN Oshadha Fernando Loyala College Bopitiya 3.70

225 13:30 Hrs. Shot Put Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 432 OT Chandrasekara Unattached 12.67

2 455 WTK Fernando Sri Lanka Air Force 12.63

3 477 PAP Kumari Government Services (SL Police) 12.40

4 456 PPS Clarance Sri Lanka Air Force 11.19

5 453 HIM Silva Lyceum Internationl School 10.48

6 932 ADW Mendis Agamethi Balika MV Panadura 10.09

7 481 VDV Gimhani Sri Lanka Navy 9.72

8 487 MWDN Perera Sri Lanka Navy 9.71

226 13:30 Hrs. Hammer Throw Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 888 MGN mandini Yatiyana MV Yatiyana 35.35

2 838 DLR Rajakula Unattached 32.58

3 805 KT Shanika Sandamali Mahamaya Balika V Nugegoda 24.57

4 890 KPKDD Weerasooriya Sumana Balika V 23.49

227 14:50 Hrs. 200m Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 869 K Edirisinghe Trackmaster SP 25.00 +1.6

2 832 MHJ Uthapala Holly Cross College 25.22

3 825 WVR Gayesha Ananda Balika V Colombo 25.47

4 848 LWDT Suludagoda Lyceum International School 25.51

5 497 RM Cheshani Buddhiyangani Holy Cross College 25.98

6 903 KK Thanukshi Ashini Princess Of Wales C Moratuwa 26.95

229 15:00 Hrs. Javelin Throw Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 188 RMSJ Ranasinghe Sri Lanka Army 78.36

2 201 RPWL Dayaratne Sri Lanka Army 73.42

3 112 DS Ranasighe Sri Lanka Army 70.68

4 391 R Tharanga St.Peter's College 66.80

5 175 DA Kilabaarachchi Sri Lanka Army 66.52

6 204 RDPP Ranawaka Sri Lanka Army 66.17

7 177 KG Yogaraj Sri Lanka Army 65.71

8 166 WBRM Fernando Sri Lanka Army 65.13

9 115 HAC Sampath Hettiarachchi Sri Lanka Army 56.67



230 15:10 Hrs. 200m Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 693 HHRS Jayasundara St.Ann's College Kurunagala 21.67

2 614 Pasundu Gunawardena Gateway College 21.89

3 664 DI Weerarathne Leeds International School Matara 22.28

4 746 SK Ayesh Mihiranga G/Mahinda College 22.58

5 778 UAST Kumara Pannala MV Pannala 22.58

6 658 NKD Kumarasiri Mahanama College 23.25

7 630 T Piumal Lyceum Internationl School 23.53

8 926 Kanchaka Uwanriya Giradurukotte CC 23.87

231 15:20 Hrs. 200m Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 208 ASM Safan Sri Lanka Army 21.04

2 191 FDC Piyumal Sri Lanka Army 21.37

3 260 HM Dilip Ruwan Sri Lanka Army 21.51

4 219 NBAC Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Army 21.68

5 139 DSRMYS Samaranayake Sri Lanka Army 21.74

6 214 HGS Shinal Sri Lanka Army 21.75

7 225 RPKN Chathuranga Sri Lanka Army 21.92

8 138 URSS Bandara Sri Lanka Army 22.32

234 15:50 Hrs. 800m Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 737 WMU Kawishka Sri Bandara Alpatha MV Alpatha 1:55.64

2 930 JPDP Jyasinghe Ratnapura DAA 1:57.71

3 623 A Benedict Lyceum Internationl School 1:58.63

4 754 GDLA Gurusinghe Senanayake National College 1:59.01

5 620 VGL Madusanka Unattached 1:59.08

6 713 PARC Shakya Perera St.Benedict's College 2:00.24

7 602 SN Ranaweera Trinity College 2:02.61

8 729 ERAL Gunathilaka Polonnaruwa DAA 2:03.61

235 16:00 Hrs. 800m Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 196 DMHS Karunarathne Sri Lanka Army 1:53.29

2 343 RP Pushpakumara Sri Lanka Army 1:53.77

3 162 ND Bulugahapitiya Sri Lanka Army 1:53.77

4 172 LSD Maduranga Sri Lanka Army 1:55.36

5 262 WAD Kumara Sri Lanka Army 1:55.54

6 329 MMK Kushantha Sri Lanka Army 1:57.00

237 16:25 Hrs. 100m Hurdles Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 401 WVL Sugandi Sri Lanka Army 13.82

2 412 PSN Fernando Sri Lanka Army 14.78

3 440 GK Paranamanage Matara DAA 15.55

4 454 KHAD Kawshalya Sri Lanka Air Force 15.77

239 16:50 Hrs. 110m Hurdles Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 190 RRD Ranathunga Sri Lanka Army 14.26

2 134 KDD Ariyarathne Sri Lanka Army 14.87

3 104 SD Damith Dananjaya Sri Lanka Army 15.13

4 158 ANM Nasiv Sri Lanka Army 15.38



5 163 JMCM Jayasekara Sri Lanka Army 15.44

6 275 KRI Perera Sri Lanka Air Force 15.50

240 17:10 Hrs. 4x100m Relay National A, B, & C Women Final

Place  Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 Men A  40.37

2 Men B  42.36

3 Women A  45.49

4 Women B  48.09

301 07:00 Hrs. 10000M Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 223 DM Dhanushka Sadaruwan Sri Lanka Army 31:16.30

2 211 K Shammugeshwaran Sri Lanka Army 31:19.18

3 371 DGD Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Army 31:53.88

4 291 PAP Maduranga Sri Lanka Air Force 32:07.19

5 278 TW Ratnapala Sri Lanka Air Force 32:10.34

302 07:45 Hrs. 5000M Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 419 MIKK Sugathapala Sri Lanka Army 18:30.46

2 443 KAWSH Wickramasinghe Sri Lanka Air Force 21:00.66

303 08:15 Hrs. 5000M Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 719 MSA Fernando Moratu Maha Vidayalaya 16:44.55

2 366 KMJSD Madhushan Bandaranayake College Gampaha 16:59.09

3 770 TMT Devinda Dilshara Palawela Sri Rathnakara MV 17:08.02

4 749 RAWMT Nuwan Madduma Bandara Rangiri Dambulu CC 17:27.99

5 717 M Sagan Pallekanugala KV 17:39.91

304 08:45 Hrs. 3000M Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 908 GWON Fonseka Nimala Maria BMV Thudella 11:13.98

2 929 TV Hashini Lakshani Pitadeniya MV 11:29.42

3 898 KGNM Kulasuriya Polonnaruwa DAA 12:11.56

4 868 G Sanjana St.John Kalutara 13:36.84

305 09:00 Hrs. Pole Vault Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 270 MHI Sandaruwan Sri Lanka Air Force 4.90

2 198 HSE Janith Sri Lanka Army 4.80

3 326 RT Mrugaiya Sri Lanka Army 4.50

4 101 KACP Senarathne Sri Lanka Army 4.50

5 269 PLLP Weerasinghe Sri Lanka Air Force 4..40

6 102 AAMDP Abeykoon Sri Lanka Army 4.40

7 178 TWM Priyantha Kumara Sri Lanka Army 4.20

306 09:00 Hrs. Long Jump Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 877 HMN Madushani Herath Nannapurawa MV Bibile 5.76 + 0.5

2 914 WA Ishara Samanmali Viharagala NS 5.48 +1.7

3 508 HR Dananjaya Sithmini Lyceum Internationl School 5.40 + 0.5

4 841 SH Sadini Kaweesha Matara DAA 5.38 - 1.7
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5 897 WHA Fdernado Good Shepherd Convent 5.31 + 1.1

6 857 HAN Neha Hettiarachchi Holy Cross College 5.30  +0.5

7 840 KPSRR Sewwandi Sujatha Vidyalaya 5.29 - 0.6

8 836 SRDMS Ashani Senevirathne Girls Highschool Kandy 5.17 - 1.3

307 09:00 Hrs. Discus Throw (1.000kg) Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 451 AGVV Lakmali Sri Lanka Air Force 41.57

2 496 HA Maneesha Dilrukshi Sri Lanka Army 41.16

3 450 WMSK Weerasinghe Sri Lanka Air Force 40.28

4 494 PAIMP Perera Sri Lanka Navy 39.19

5 492 AMCI Athapaththu Sri Lanka Navy 37.30

6 418 KNI De Silva Sri Lanka Army 33.35

7 501 D Sandaya Dilrukshi Unattached 32.08

8 481 VDV Gimhani Sri Lanka Navy 30.84

308 09:00 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 873 OGST Dissanayake Gamini Dissanayake NS 1:04.35

2 819 R Karunarathne Lyceum International School 1:05.91

3 854 PGY Nilumindi yapa Dharmapala Vidyalaya Pannipitiya 1:06.00

4 823 S Dilsha Lyceum International School 1:08.24

5 478 PG Navodya madumadavi KG/MW/Balawathgama MV 1:08.72

309 09:15 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 469 NDGN Lakmali Sri Lanka Air Force 1:04.14

2 490 BGD Gomas Sri Lanka Navy 1:05.23

3 924 APKSM Abayrathne Sri Lanka Army 1:05.31

4 454 KHAD Kawshalya Sri Lanka Air Force DQ

0

310 09:30 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 765 TOV Ariyawansha St. Aloysius College 55.13

2 726 RDC Amindu  Rajapaksha Vijayaba NS Maho 55.53

3 763 RT Kumara St.Anthony's College 5683

4 630 T Piumal Lyceum Internationl School 57.50

5 747 JMS Dhananjaya Perera Mahinda College 59..64

6 758 EMTPU Ekanayake St.Anthony's College 1:00.46

7 636 Pathum Madushan Lyceum Internationl School 1:00.59

8 618 AGRR Gunathilaka Ananda College Colombo 1:21.14

311 09:45 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Senior Heat- 1

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 200 NDK Viduranga Sri Lanka Army 53.13

2 218 WN Nimanjith  Sri Lanka Army 54.80

3 176 JL Prasanjith Sri Lanka Army 54.81

4 180 SHN Sankalpa Sri Lanka Army 55.10

5 105 AD Tharindu Hunsava Sri Lanka Army 55.20

311 09:45 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Senior Heat- 2

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 743 KMD Dharshana Ambagamuwa CC 52.26

2 103 MBI Dunith Banneheka Sri Lanka Army 53.97

3 132 KAR Madushan Sri Lanka Army 55.17

4 281 WKDS perera Sri Lanka Air Force 55.88



5 133 BMGDL Basnayake Sri Lanka Army 57.21

312 10:30 Hrs. Long Jump Senior Women Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 407 SLS Silva Sri Lanka Army 6.65 *NSLR -1.4

2 430 Anjani Pulwansa Unattached 6.18 -0.9

3 500 KK Ridma Nishadi Abeyarathna Sri Lanka Army 6.02 +2.8

4 429 KH Nethmi Megawarna Unattached 5.83 +2.1

5 436 KAA Sewwandi Sri Lanka Army 5.70 +2.4

6 461 DVCM Thilakarathne Sri Lanka Air Force 5.52 -0.7

7 460 DD Mohottala Sri Lanka Air Force 5.35 -0.8

8 488 UD Vithanage Sri Lanka Navy 5.34 +0.5

9 476 LPGA Indumathi Karunathilaka Para Athletics 4.86 +1.7

313 10:30 Hrs. Discus Throw (2.000kg) Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 267 HMPGDB Ratnayake Sri Lanka Air Force 44.74

2 305 KMS Niroshana Government Services (SL Police) 43.80

3 108 SDK Silva Sri Lanka Army 42.65

4 394 R Rathusan Sri Lanka Army 42.26

5 355 AM Jayawickrama Sri Lanka Navy 41.31

6 121 KLD Sampath Bandara  Sri Lanka Army 39.86

7 283 RMSS Ramanayake Sri Lanka Air Force 39.73

8 927 ST Bawantha Sri Lanka Army 38.55

314 13:30 Hrs. Triple Jump Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 386 PKA Pasindu Malshan St.Joseph's College 15.68

2 605 KVM Yasiru R/Kahawatta CC 15.63

3 716 WHV Kashmika Migampola Wekada Maha Vidyalaya 14.78

4 768 WMS Silva Lanka Lions SP 14.75

5 631 Y Kumara Lyceum Internationl School 14.61

6 659 KP Ravindu Ashan Sangabodhi CC 14.28

7 633 SH Sandeepa Lyceum Internationl School 14.24

8 678 KAD Malith Nirmala President College 14.11

315 13:30 Hrs. Discus Throw (1.000kg) Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 910 Sachini Samarasekara Gateway College 30.64

2 807 U Nisuli Sasvindi Sri Sumangala Balika MV 29.76

3 816 I Malkanthi Lyceum International School 27.68

4 817 D Jayakody Lyceum International School 27.34

5 818 C Kavindi Lyceum International School 26.35

6 867 JHS Jayamaha Yapahuwa Subasen MV 24.75

7 850 KM Pabasara Hansana Visakha Vidyalaya 21.08

8 882 MGA Hirunima Mapalagama Siri Sunanda NC 17.66

316 14:50 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Junior Final Refer 308

317 15:00 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.762m) Women Senior Final Refer 309

318 15:00 Hrs. Triple Jump Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 321 LC Kumarasiri Sri Lanka Army 16.17 +0.7

2 185 LG Dhananjaya Sri Lanka Army 16.15 +1.4

3 213 IDSS Jayasinghe Sri Lanka Army 15.65 +1.6



4 202 TGV Wijesekara Sri Lanka Army 15.52 +1.4

5 327 UPAN Kumarasinghe Sri Lanka Army 15.43 -0.6

6 153 YGSK Kumara Sri Lanka Army 15.43 +3.0

7 271 CGST Senavirathne Sri Lanka Air Force 15.24 +0.8

8 266 SD Ludowyke Unattached 15.21 +1.6

319 15:00 Hrs. Discus Throw (1.750kg) Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 663 W Ushara Sandeepa Rahula College Matara 40.01

2 629 J Philips Lyceum Internationl School 36.80

3 628 J Shenal Lyceum Internationl School 35.62

4 661 WM Uvidu Sudaraka Rahula College Matara 35.26

5 685 DI White St.Joseph's College Colombo 33.96

6 704 MN Mahendran St.Benedict's College 27.54

7 708 AS Fernando St.Benedict's College 27.12

320 15:10 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Junior Final Refer 310

321 15:20 Hrs. 400m Hurdles (0.914m) Men Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 743 KMD Dharshana Ambagamuwa CC 52.21

2 200 NDK Viduranga Sri Lanka Army 52.65

3 180 SHN Sankalpa Sri Lanka Army 54.05

4 103 MBI Dunith Banneheka Sri Lanka Army 54.19

5 132 KAR Madushan Sri Lanka Army 54.82

6 176 JL Prasanjith Sri Lanka Army 54.90

7 105 AD Tharindu Hunsava Sri Lanka Army 55.46

8 218 WN Nimanjith  Sri Lanka Army 1:00.82

322 15:40 Hrs. 1500m Women Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 871 TGH Dulanjana Praddepani Wickramabahu CC Gampola 5:08.26

2 815 S Kawshika Lyceum International School 5:20.01

3 879 BPGP Methuli Balasooriya Rangiri Dambulla CC 5:22.91

4 822 I Bagya Lyceum International School 5:35.61

5 884 NHS Gayanjalee Kappetipola NC 5:41.49

6 803 KG Sudewani Senesa Gothami Balika V 5:46.19

7 898 KGNM Kulasuriya Polonnaruwa DAA 5:55.16

8 912 WVP Saranga Sri Narada MV 5:57.83

9 883 MVR Prabodhini Mapalagama Siri Sunanda NC 6:34.36

323 15:50 Hrs. 1500m Women Senior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 495 GTA Aberathna Sri Lanka Navy 4:11.45

2 470 KGNMA Kumari Sri Lanka Air Force 4:37.05

3 421 TM Ishanka Gayani Ranasinghe Sri Lanka Army 4:55.57

4 419 MIKK Sugathapala Sri Lanka Army 4:57.54

5 444 MUMAGN Priyadarshani Sri Lanka Air Force 6:39.17

324 16:00 Hrs. 1500m Men Junior Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 620 VGL Madusanka Unattached 4:07.33

2 623 A Benedict Lyceum Internationl School 4:08.00

3 770 TMT Devinda Dilshara Palawela Sri Rathnakara MV 4:12.58

4 754 GDLA Gurusinghe Senanayake National College 4:12.97

5 696 GWGRL Herath Wariyapola Sri Sumangala C 4:13.42



6 602 SN Ranaweera Trinity College 4:19.20

7 729 ERAL Gunathilaka Polonnaruwa DAA 4:27.62

8 385 B Anushka Lakshan Sri/Gnanodaya MMV 4:35.90

9 653 MAD Thilina Darshana Sandaruwan St.Anthony's College 4:53.15

326 16:20 Hrs. 4x400m Relay (National A&B) Women Final

Place BIB No: Name of Player Affiliate Performance Remarks

1 Team A  3:06.24

2 Team B  3:11.15


